Lee Johnson
Lloyd Roosa
Clayton Bell

M.J. Pellillo*
Tom O’Rourke
Bob Murphy
Dennis Bloemaker
Donovan B. Hicks
C.H. Wood

Frank Young
Dave Christopher
Bob Mohling*
Harry Poehlmann
Charles Querfeld*
Mark Alsbaugh
Rudolf Dichtl
Dave Rogers
Frank W. Smith
Jay Foley

Dick Case

Rudi Baumann
Bob Bemis

Past Club Presidents

1969-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91

* _ Former Lt. Governors

Bob Gurtler*
Pam Archuletta
Bob Gurtler*

Joe Girard
Terry Sheffield
Gary Symes
John Erickson
Greg Lefferdink
Steve McLaughlin
Bruce Shaver
Jennifer Lock*
Kerry Hassler
Neil Draxler

Jim McDermid
Mary Schweitzer
Fred McGehan*
Greg Lefferdink
Kerry Hassler
Joe Girard
Gary Symes
Adam Pauluhn
David Petrick

1991-92
1992-94
1994
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
99-2000
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-16
2016-

Bold — present members

Legion of Honor Members

Rudi Baumann

C.H. Wood

Bob Mohling

Kiwanis Club
of the
Foothills

Welcomes you to our

Forty-Seventh Annual Installation of
Officers and Directors

October 3, 2016
The Egg & I Restaurant

2574 Baseline Road
Boulder, Colorado 80303



Kiwanis Club of the Foothills

Officers for the 2016-17 Administrative Year
October 1, 2016 — September 30, 2017

Officers
President David Petrick
President-elect Paul Bailey
Secretary Dennis Hubbard
Treasurer Jerry Gilland

Board of Directors
With terms ending September 30, 2017:

Alan Boeve Rich Plumridge
Bob Mohling Dave Rogers

With terms ending September 30, 2018:

Rudi Baumann Craig Hurst
Steve Hinson Gary Symes

Perfect Attendance Years

Mohling, 28; Rogers, 24; Lefferdink, 10; Hassler, 7;
Gilland, 6; Pauluhn, 4

Installation of Foothills Kiwanis
2016-2017 Officers and Board

Program

Welcome Adam Pauluhn
My Country ‘tis of Thee Waverly Person
Pledge of Allegiance Waverly Person
Invocation Dave Rogers
Introduction of Guests Adam Pauluhn
Breakfast

Greetings from

2015-2017 Div. 11 Lt. Governor Amanda Griffin
Installation of Officers Amanda Griffin

Induction of New Members

2014-15 Foothills Kiwanis Year in Review Adam Pauluhn/

Kerry Hassler
Presentation of President’s Gavel Adam Pauluhn
President’s Inaugural Speech David Petrick

Closing David Petrick



Foothills Kiwanis Fundraising 2015-2016

Salvation Army Bell Ringing (pass through funds) $16,473
Meeting Happy$, Coffee Can Donations $575
Taste of Downtown Boulder $3,905
Dog Days at Lake Valley — benefit golf tournament $14,868
Long Term Investment Dividends $661
Long Term Investment Withdrawal $11,000
Contribution from Botanic Gardens $20
Member Donations to Nyaka Aids Orphans (pass through funds)

. $2,000
Alert Dogs for Kids Donations $4,870
Alert Dogs for Kids — Peters Foundation Sponsorship $3,000
Alert Dogs for Kids Recipient Donations $200
James Shaddock Memorial Puppy Sponsorship $1.990
Total $59,562

Foothills Kiwanis Donations & Commitments

2015-2016

Salvation Army $16,473
Stars of Tomorrow Support $1,515
Project Eliminate — Happy $ & Coffee Can $700
Foothills Tuition Scholarships $3,000
Attention Homes $2,000
Project Eliminate — Benefit Golf Tournament $2,500
Rocky Mountain Foundation — Ronald McDonald House  $4,000
Sweet Dreams in a Bag $4,000
Kiwanis Circle K $1,118
Young Life $2,000
Rocky Mountain Honor Flight $40
River Ranch Donation $398
Crayons to Calculators $250
Habitat for Humanity $250
Summit of Peace $250
Bird Conservatory $247
Alert Dogs for Kids Puppy Purchase $7,940
Alert Dogs for Kids Veterinary Expense $427
Alert Dogs for Kids Dog Supplies $1,590
Alert Dogs for Kids Operating Expense $2,240
Nyaka Aids Orphans $3,000
Kiwanis International Convention Expense $3.326

Total $57,264

17,288



Foothills Kiwanis Lusche Awards

Robert Mohling* Robert Gurtler
David Rogers* Ken Criswell
Robert Murphy M.J. Pellillo
Rudi Baumann* Clarence Wood*
John Shoaf Lawrence Caldwell
Kerry Hassler Ted Cole*
Peter Sprenkle John Harmon
Lloyd Jones Terry Hardie
Joe Girard Jerry Gilland
John Erickson H. Bell*
Gary Symes Douglas Regenbrecht
Harry Poehlmann James Peterson
Jennifer Lock Dale Querfeld
Gerald Mordhorst Bruce Shaver
Clifford Simenson Roger Markham
Neil Draxler Dennis Hubbard
Greg Lefferdink Erik Ringkjob*
Larry Cole* Jean Cramer
Sandy Felte Richard Gerson
James McDermid Sean Nesbitt
Norm Abshire Dick Bradfield*
Charles Hodges* Fred McGehan
Mary Schweitzer Ernie Smith
Joey Buot Lawrence Caldwell*
J.K. Kalkhorst Hugh Matheson*
Waverly Person Barbara Brown
Dana Alford Michael Reagan
Allison DeYoung Adam Pauluhn
* Star recipient (another $1,000 donation)
Hixson Awards
Len Jones Robert Murphy
David Rogers Robert Mohling
Lawrence Caldwell Robert Gurtler

M. J. Pellillo

Tablet of Honor
Robert Mohling



